tem FOR M PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93), O Conco C (06-30-2004 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB N. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
To the Honorable Commissioner	102780263 d original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Christoph K. Hitzenberge IndividualAssociation General PartnershipLimited Partnership Corporation - State: Other	Name: Laser Diagnostic Technologies, Inc. a California corporation			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No	- City San Diiego State California Zip 92127			
3. Nature of conveyance: <u></u> AssignmentMerger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designatin is attached: Yes \checkmark No			
Security AgreementChange of Name Other Execution Date:17, 2004	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes			
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/750,341 	application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Y No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed: 				
Name: Michael H. Jester Street Address: 505 D Grand Caribe Causewa	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ <u>40</u> <u>✓</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Coronado State: California Zip: 92118fs	8. Deposit account number:			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi</i> <u>Michael H. Jester</u> Name of Person Signing	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. MMM, L , $L-L4-O4$, Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents, MS- Assignments-Fee, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

06/29/2004 HEETACHE 00000104 10750341

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

.

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration, as set forth in the PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT between Laser Diagnostic Technologies, Inc., Christoph K. Hitzenberger and Angela Baumgartner, mentioned below, be it known that I. Christoph K. Hitzenberger of Porzellang. 26, 1090 Vienna, Austria, have sold, assigned and transferred and by those presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Laser Diagnostic Technologies, Inc., a California corporation, with an office at 10864 Thornmint Road, San Diego, California 92127, United States, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, my whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to An Efficient Optical Coherence Tomography (OCT) System and Method for Rapid Imaging in Three Dimensions by me devised and the application for United States Patent therefore executed by me and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 31, 2003, Serial No. 10/750,341, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, including the right of priority, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its

USSN 10/750,341 2880-028

> PATENT REEL: 015507 FRAME: 0802

successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The invention of said application Serial No. 10/750,341 shall be considered an Improvement under the terms of that certain PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT, relating to United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/079,495, filed on May 15, 1998, entitled "Method and Apparatus for Recording Three Dimensional Distribution of Light Backscattering Potential in Transparent and Semitransparent Structures", between Laser Diagnostic Technologies, Inc., Christoph K. Hitzenberger and Angela Baumgartner, having an effective date of January 26, 2001.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at Vienna, Austria		this 17th day of June	, 2004
Date: June 17, 2004	By:	Christoph M. Hitzenberger	

Witness

USSN 10/750,341 2880-028

2 **.**